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March 23, 2016

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Bldg.
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation,
for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III EE&C Plan
Docket No. M-2015-2515642

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Ordering Paragraph 1 of the Commission’s March 17, 2016 Order in the above-captioned
proceedings required that each of the parties to the Joint Petition for Full Settlement provide notice
regarding whether the party intended to withdraw from the Joint Petition for Full Settlement within five
(5) business days.

.Nest Labs, Inc. hereby provides notice that it will not be withdrawing from the Joint Petition for
Full Settiement.

Hard copies of this letter will be served pursuant to the attached Certificate of Service. If you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (412) 394-2359.

Very truly yours,
CLARK HILL PLC
Scott H. DeBroff %
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Enclosure

204315098




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III Energy
Efficiency and Conservations Plan

Docket No. M-2015-2515642

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document, Nest
Labs, Inc.’s Letter, upon parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements
of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons
listed below:

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Romulo L. Diaz, Jr., Esq.

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq.

PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street S23-1
Philadelphia, PA 19103
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq.
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq.
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.
Morgan Lewis and Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
tgadsden@morganlewis.com
adecusatis@morganlewis.com
cvasudevan@morganlewis.com

Lauren M. Burge, Esq.

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq.
Assistant Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Iburge@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org

204315171

Barry A. Naum, Esq.

Derrick Price Williamson, Esq.
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd.

Suite 101

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com
dwilliamson(@spilmanlaw.com

Heather M. Langeland, Esq.
PennFuture

200 First Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
langeland@pennfuture.org

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.

Joline Price, Esq.

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net




Elizabeth L. Triscari

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building

300 N. 2™ Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscari(@pa.gov

Johnnie E. Simms, Esq.

PA PUC BIE Legal Technical
Second Floor West

400 North Street, P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17120
josimms(@pa.gov

J. Barry Davis, Esq.

City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia Law Dept.
1515 Arch St., 15" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
j.barry.davis@phila.gov

Dated: March 23, 2016

204315171

Charis Mincavage, Esq.

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mwn,com
abakare(@mwn.com

Carl Shultz, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott
213 Market Street, 8™ FI.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

Respectfully submitted,

CLARK HILL PLC

Y

Scott H. DeBroff, Esq%re

PA 1.D. No. 61170

One Oxford Centre

301 Grant Street, 14" Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: (412) 394-2359

Fax: (412) 394-2555

E-Mail: sdebroff@clarkhill.com



